CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

CITY ELECTION DATE April 8, 2025

Question 1 (240695) Capital Improvements Sales Tax - Public Safety

Shall the City of Kansas City continue to impose a sales tax authorized by Section 94.577 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri for a period of 20 years at a rate of 1/4% to be used for police, emergency medical services and emergency management associated with administering public safety within Kansas City, including the construction, operation, and maintenance of capital improvements, which may include the retirement of debt under previously authorized indebtedness or to repay bonds not yet issued?

This sales tax would continue the existing sales tax authorized by Section 94.577 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri and scheduled to expire on June 30, 2026.

ELECTION AUTHORITY	No. "Yes" Votes	No. "No" Votes
KCMO Election Board	18,196	13,484
Clay County Election Board	6,600	2,936
Platte County Election	3,740	1,809
Board		
Cass County Election Board	0	0
TOTAL	28,536	18,229

RESULTS

(Specify votes required to pass: for example, "Simple majority required for passage.")

TOTAL VOTES	Simple Majority	
% YES" VOTES		PASSED

Question No. 1 PASSED

I, Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk of Kansas City, Missouri, certify the above are the vote counts certified to the City of Kansas City, Missouri by the above election authorities and the election results based thereon.

In testimony whereof, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of the city on this 22^{nd} day of <u>April, 2025</u>.

Marilyn Sanders

Notary Signature

DALIAH WEST Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Clay County My Commission Expires: Jan. 17, 2028 Commission # 19883356

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

CITY ELECTION DATE April 8, 2025

Question 2 (250018) (Park Property)

Should the City of Kansas City remove from its park system approximately 3.42 acres of Longfellow Park generally located between E. 25th Street and E. 26th Street, and between Gillham Road and Cherry Street, to convey said property to a not-for-profit corporation, for the public purpose of providing and expanding a campus to provide families with access to free housing, lodging and services that are nearby pediatric hospitals within the City, and authorize the City to convey said property for terms and consideration as the City may determine acceptable?

ELECTION	No. "Yes" Votes	No. "No" Votes
AUTHORITY	*	
KCMO Election Board	25,019	6,417
Clay County Election Board	7,118	2,352
Platte County Election	4,178	1,297
Board		
Cass County	0	0
TOTAL	36,315	10,066
	-	

RESULTS

(Specify votes required to pass: for example, "Simple majority required for passage.")

TOTAL VOTES	Simple Majority	
% YES" VOTES		PASSED

Question No. 2 PASSED

I, Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk of Kansas City, Missouri, certify the above are the vote counts certified to the City of Kansas City, Missouri by the above election authorities and the election results based thereon.

In testimony whereof, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of the city on this $\underline{22^{nd}}$ day of April 2025.

Marilyn Sanders

Notary Signature

and the second second	DALIAH WEST
	Notary Public - Notary Seal
	STATE OF MISSOURI
	Clay County
M	y Commission Expires: Jan. 17, 2028
	Commission # 19883356